“that, the Trustees Finance and Audit Committee of the Public Library of the City of 

Boston  recommend the Trustees approve the contract with EMCOR Services Northeast, Inc, 80 

Hawes Way, Stoughton, MA 02072 for a three-year contract in the amount of Eight Million Nine 

Hundred Seventeen Thousand Six Hundred Twelve Dollars and Eighty Cents ($8,917,612.80 for  

mechanical, electrical, and plumbing service and maintenance.” 

B. Fire Alarm Contract 

Jonathan Eshel, Chief of Operations 

VOTED:  “that, the Trustees Finance and Audit Committee of the Public Library of the City of 

Boston  recommend the Trustees approve the contract with American Services Company LLC, 35 

Hanna Street, Quincy, MA 02169 for a three-year contract of Two Hundred Forty Thousand Two 

Hundred Ninety-Four Dollars and Zero Cents ($240294.00) for fire alarm service and 

maintenance.”  

C. Elevator Contract 

Jonathan Eshel, Chief of Operations 

VOTED:  “that, the Trustees Finance and Audit Committee of the Public Library of the City of 

Boston  recommend the Trustees approve the contract with United Elevator, 165 Enterprise Drive, 

Marshfield, MA  02050 for a three-year contract of Six Hundred Twenty-One Thousand Dollars 

and Zero Cents ($621,000.00) for elevator service and maintenance.”  

VII. Vote for 2025-2026 Finance & Audit Committee Meeting Schedule 
* F&A Committee meetings will be held virtually via Zoom and will be posted to the BPL website (dates, time, and 

location are subject to change)